505454324 05/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5501126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAN O HERSTON	04/23/2019
GENE J KUZMA	04/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GK PACKAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	7680 COMMERCE PLACE	
City:	PLAIN CITY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29689504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142217663

Email: Patents@Inlattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: LUPER NEIDENTHAL & LOGAN Address Line 1: 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLOMBUS, OHIO 43215-1038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GKPG (018496-154)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190501_AS_FILED_Assignments#page1.tif source=20190501_AS_FILED_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505454324 REEL: 049042 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, TRISTAN O. HERSTOL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 220 E. Clearview Avenue, Worthington, Ohio 43085 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR), am an inventor of an invention entitled "BOTTLE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and which is identified as Attorney Docket No. GKPG (018496-151) and by GK Packaging Design No. K2239; and

WHEREAS, GK Packaging, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 7680 Commerce Place, Plain City, Ohio 43064 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

eclarant Signature

Executed on $\frac{4-23-19}{(Date)}$

PATENT REEL: 049042 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, GENE J. KUZMA, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10770 Rushden Court, Powell, Ohio 43065 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR), am an inventor of an invention entitled "BOTTLE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and which is identified as Attorney Docket No. GKPG (018496-154) and by GK Packaging Design No. K2307; and

WHEREAS, GK Packaging, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 7680 Commerce Place, Plain City, Ohio 43064 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declarant Signature

Executed on $\frac{4/23/2019}{(Date)}$

RECORDED: 05/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 049042 FRAME: 0889